General Announcement::Singtel CDIs to be suspended from trading on the ASX

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Securities	SINGTEL - SG1T75931496 - Z74
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	25-May-2015 17:11:51
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Singtel CDIs to be suspended from trading on the ASX
Announcement Reference	SG150525OTHRVI6E
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Lim Li Ching (Ms)
Designation	Assistant Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please see attachment.
Attachments	NR-20150525-AmberSuspensionOn20150529.pdf Total size =182K





News Release

Singtel CDIs to be suspended from trading on the ASX

Singapore, 25 May, 2015 – Singapore Telecommunications Limited (Singtel) wishes to remind holders of Singtel CHESS Depositary Interests (CDIs) that trading in Singtel CDIs on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) will be suspended on and from 29 May 2015 (Suspension Date), and Singtel will be removed from the official list of the ASX on 5 June 2015. Singtel shares will continue to be listed on the Singapore Exchange (SGX) and trading on the SGX will continue during and after the ASX delisting process.

After 29 May 2015, Singtel CDI holders will have the following options to deal with their Singtel CDIs:

Convert CDIs into SGX-listed Singtel shares

Convert their Singtel CDIs into underlying Singtel shares listed on the SGX and remain a shareholder of Singtel. The conversion request must be received by Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited (**Computershare**) no later than 2 July 2015.

Convert CDIs into SGX-listed Singtel shares and sell on the SGX

Convert their Singtel CDIs into underlying Singtel shares listed on the SGX and sell those shares on the SGX. The conversion request must be received by Computershare no later than 2 July 2015.

Participate in Voluntary Sale Facility

Elect to participate in a voluntary sale facility established by Singtel and have the Singtel shares underlying their Singtel CDIs sold on the SGX. This election request will need to be received by Computershare no later than 2 July 2015.

Participate in Compulsory Sale Process

Do nothing,¹ in which case Computershare will instruct a broker to sell the Singtel shares underlying their Singtel CDIs on SGX.

Please refer to the CDI holder circular dated 28 April 2015 for further information about the options available to CDI holders.

¹ If a Singtel CDI holder has not sold their Singtel CDIs on ASX prior to the Suspension Date and Computershare has not received the form of notice required to convert their CDIs into shares on participate in the Voluntary Sale Facility by the specified deadline, they will be treated as having 'done nothing' and will be subject to the compulsory sale process.



About Singtel

Singtel is Asia's leading communications group providing a portfolio of services including voice and data solutions over fixed, wireless and Internet platforms as well as infocomm technology and pay TV. The Group has presence in Asia, Australia and Africa with over 550 million mobile customers in 25 countries, including India, Indonesia, the Philippines and Thailand. It also has a vast network of offices throughout Asia Pacific, Europe and the United States.

Media Contacts:

Optus Corporate Affairs Tel: +61 2 8082 7850

Email: media@optus.com.au

Andrienne Tho Associate Director Singtel Group Communications

Tel: +65 68384934

Email: andrienne@singtel.com

Investor Relations Contact:

Stuart Salier Director Singtel Investor Relations

Tel: +61 2 80825814

Email: stuart.salier@optus.com.au

Shareholder Hotline:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

Tel: 1300 669 870 (within Australia) +61 3 9415 4361 (outside Australia)

Operational hours: 8.30am-5.00pm Monday to

Friday (Sydney time)